Sponsored by: Lindsey

## CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA RESOLUTION 2019-25

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA APPROVING AN EXTENSION FOR ONE YEAR TO THE CITY'S AGREEMENT WITH THE FIRM OF M. T. CAUSLEY TO PROVIDE BUILDING INSPECTION SERVICES IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$145,000; APPROPRIATING FUNDS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City of Marathon has need of building inspection services; and

**WHEREAS**, the firm of M. T. Causley has continuously provided said services diligently and expeditiously; and

**WHEREAS,** the City will require further continuous services from M. T. Causley approximating \$12,000 per month; and

WHEREAS, the City wishes to continue services for one year, with a provision to extend services at the end of that year, and said services not to exceed \$145,000,

## NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein.

**Section 2.** Extension of the M. T. Causley Agreement is granted in a not to exceed amount of \$145,000. Said Agreement shall be reviewed one year hence in consideration of additional extensions to the Agreement.

Section 3. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

## PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, THIS 12TH DAY OF MARCH, 2019.

THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA

Cook, Gonzalez, Senmartin, Zieg, Bartus AYES: NOES: None ABSENT: None ABSTAIN: None

**ATTEST:** 

Dime Clauree Diane Clavier, City Clerk

(City Seal)

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY FOR THE USE AND RELIANCE OF THE **CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA ONLY:** 

David Migut, City Attorney